

Changed May 22, 2026 10:47

Reviewed May 22, 2026 10:47

Erudus ID 363a4e932da546bcaa3dc3aba34da3d0

Version 4.0

Status Published

Big Al's Battered Chicken Fillet Fast Fry

Big Al's Battered Chicken Fillet Fast Fry

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Frozen Fully Cooked Chicken Breast Fillets Coated in a Crispy Batter.

Manufacturer Product Code	958312
Product Type	Food
Product Category	Chicken & Turkey
Storage Type	Frozen
Erudus ID	363a4e932da546bcaa3dc3aba34da3d0
Specification Type	Meat

Manufacturer Component Code	958312
Inner Pack GTIN	5099556011672
Inner Pack Product Code	958312
Outer Case GTIN	05099556011689



INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration

Chicken Breast (68%), Vegetable Oils (Cottonseed, Sunflower, Soya, Rice), Fortified WHEAT Flour (Iron, Folic Acid), Maize Flour, Water, Modified Corn Starch, starch (Corn and Tapioca), Rice Flour, Salt, Stabilisers (E451i, E450i, E331iii, E327), Raising Agents (E450i, E500ii, E341i), Spices (White Pepper, Black Pepper and CELERY), Whey Powder (MILK), EGG Albumin, Flavouring.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Ingredient Statements

May contain Rye, Barley, Oats, Soya

ALLERGENS

Product Contains:			
Celery/Celeriac	Yes	Mustard	May Contain
Cereals Containing Gluten	Yes	Nuts (Tree)	No
Barley	May Contain	Almond nuts	No
Oats	May Contain	Brazil nuts	No
Rye	May Contain	Cashew nuts	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	Yes	Hazelnuts	No
Crustacea	No	Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Eggs	Yes	Pecan nuts	No
Fish	No	Pistachio nuts	No
Lupin	No	Walnuts	No
Milk	Yes	Peanuts	No
Molluscs	No	Sesame Seeds	No
		Soybeans	May Contain
		Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No
Risk Source:			
Barley (Risk Source)	Factory	Oats (Risk Source)	Factory
		Mustard (Risk Source)	Raw Material
Soybeans (Risk Source)	Raw Material		
Allergen Statement On Pack			
May contain Rye, Barley, Oats, Soya			
Additional Allergen Information			
n/a			
Palm Oil	No		
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat	No		
GM Protein/DNA	No		
Product Contains:			
Artificial Antioxidants	No	Artificial Flavourings	No
Artificial Colours	No	Artificial Preservatives	No
Artificial Flavour Enhancers	No	Artificial Sweeteners	No
Halal Diet	Certified	Kosher Diet	No
Nutrient	per 100g	RI per 100g	
Energy (kJ)	640 kJ	8%	
Energy (kcal)	153 kcal	8%	
Fat	6.2 g	9%	
of which Saturates	2.5 g	13%	
Carbohydrate	8.5 g	3%	
of which Sugars	0.06 g	0%	
Fibre	2 g		
Protein	16 g	32%	
Salt	1.1 g	18%	
Sodium	422 mg		
Source of Nutritional Information	Manufacturers analysis		

SUPPLEMENTARY NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION	Fibre Type		Fibre AOAC		
HANDLING & STORAGE INFORMATION	Directions For Use				
	Preheat oil to 18-C. Place the fillets carefully into the oil and cook for 5-6 minutes, drain and serve.				
	Storage Instructions				
	Keep Frozen. Below - 18 C. Do not refreeze if thawed				
	Storage Instructions After Opening				
	Keep Frozen				
ORIGIN	Shelf Life from Time of Production		542 Days		
	Product Country of Origin		Brazil		
	Origin of the Primary Ingredient		Brazil		
PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS	Standards Testing				
	Do you undertake trend analysis of microbiological results?		Yes	Is shelf life testing undertaken?	Yes
CONFIGURATION	Case Configuration		Inner Pack Configuration		
	Total Quantity of Inner Components in Outer Case		2 Units	Is Inner Pack Splittable?	No
	Total Quantity of Inner Packs in Outer Case		2 Units	Quantity of Inner Components in Inner Pack	20
	Is the Outer Case Splittable?		No	Count per Inner Component	20
PRODUCT WEIGHTS	Inner Component		Inner Pack		
	Variable Weight Consumer Item		Yes	Inner Pack Gross Weight	1.5 kg
	Inner Component Weight		140 g	Inner Pack Net Weight	1.3 kg
	e mark		No		
	Outer Case				
	Outer Case Gross Weight		3 kg		
	Outer Case Net Weight		2.6 kg		
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS	Inner Component		Inner Pack		
	Inner Component Depth		0 mm	Inner Pack Depth	340 mm
	Inner Component Width		0 mm	Inner Pack Width	400 mm
	Inner Component Height		0 mm	Inner Pack Height	0.9 mm
	Outer Case				
	Outer Case Depth		340 mm		
	Outer Case Width		400 mm		
	Outer Case Height		1 mm		
PALLET INFORMATION	Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer		15 Cases	Pallet Height	0 MTR
	Quantity of Layers Per Pallet		15 Layers		
	Quantity of Cases Per Pallet		225 Cases		
MARKETING INFORMATION	Marketing Description				
	Frozen Fully Cooked Chicken Breast Fillets Coated in a Crispy Batter.				

CONTACT
INFORMATION

Address

Kepak Foodservice
Unit 3
Block 10, Blanchardstown Corporate Park
D15KD2W
Blanchardstown
Dublin 15
Ireland

aisling.carolan@kepak.com
+353 18822400

Technical

Ingrid Smith
Ingrid.Smith@kepak.com
Technical Director, Foods Division

Commercial

Tim Oakes
Tim.Oakes@kepak.com
National Account Manager - Kepak Foodservice

Complaints

Kepak Team
quality.kfd@kepak.com
Kepak Group

The information on the [Erudus System](#) has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.
Please visit <http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions> for full terms and conditions.